RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK TRADEMARK				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
│ ☑ New │				
1 —	License			
Document ID #	Merger Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement			
Reel# Frame#	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Reel # Frame #	Effective Date:			
	☐ Other:			
	L			
Conveying Party	Execution Date			
Massa Faradistances III				
Name Freed International, Inc.	April 19, 2001			
│Formerly │				
│	nership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association			
 Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache 	_			
Receiving Party	<u></u>			
Neceiving Party				
Name Cavanaugh Co., LLC f/k/a CAVACO LLC DBA/AKA/TA				
Address 1805 Apex Road Address Suite C				
<u></u>	<u>34240</u>			
City State/Cour ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partr	<u> </u>			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parti☐ Other limited liability company of Florida	nership Corporation Association			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	Von 🗖 Na			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	Yes No			
Correspondent Name and Address	<u> </u>			
Lynn A. Sullivan	Telephone: (312) 616-5600			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Attorney Docket No. 211672			
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Attorney Docket No. 2116/2			
	conveyance document including any attachments: 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number	conveyance document including any attachments: 3 Der(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	imber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	627860 1361765 971350			
	630453 1209665 968166			
	631796			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: 7			
Fee Amount	proportion in the proportion i			
Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00			
Method of Payment:				
☐ Enclosed				
Deposit Account No. 12-1216				
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: 💢 Yes 🔲 No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
0 / 0/ // M/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Lynn A. Sullivan	June 1, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signa				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FREED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation, having its principal offices at 8811 Northwest 23rd Street, Miami, FL 33172, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: Reg. No./Serial No.:		Date of Registration Filing:	
1. Black Diamond 1895 Log	go 627,860	5/29/56	
2. National	630,453	7/10/56	
3. Black Diamond 1907 Log	go 968,166	9/11/73	
4. Black Diamond 1984 Log	go 1,361,765	9/24/84	
5. Black Diamond 1978 Log	30 1,209,665	9/21/82	

WHEREAS, CAVANAUGH CO., LLC, f/k/a CAVACO, LLC, a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1805 Apex Road, Suite C, Sarasota, FL 34240, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

WHEREAS, FREED INTERNATIONAL, INC., has previously adopted, used and at one time was the owner of all marks listed on Exhibit "A" (attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) but does not warrant title on Exhibit "A" except those five (5) marks specifically listed in the preceding paragraph for which ownership and title are warranted, but does intend hereby to assign any and all rights that it may have in all marks referenced on Exhibit "A" to Assignee by virtue of this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

mark and registration thereof; and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on the 19 day of 2001.

By: Preschit & ET

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF 1) 3d e

On this 1944 day of 100. 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared 1000 Progression whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Votary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: October 5, 2001

THE BNA B KNOX

Native and the State of Florida

My Corr the Explane (Not 5, 2001)

Commission # Culture 48

BLACK DIAMOND & STRING TRADERARKS

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	Registration #	Registration Date	Mark
USA	627,860	\$-29-36	Elack Diamond 1895 logo
USA	630,453	7- 10-5 6	Hational
USA	631,796	7-31-56	Sell Brand Design (Block letters in inverted Y)
USA	966,166	9-11-73	Black Diamond 1907 Logo
USA	971,360	10-23-73	Sell Stand Design w/ribbon & bell
USA	1,041,645	1-10-78	Iberia Classic
USA	1,361,765	9-24-84	Black Diamond 1984 Logo
Avstralla	A68775	8-25-36 4 4-80-78	Black Diamond 1899 Logo
Bene lux Vene lux	555377/068541	8-20-73/10-29-76	Black Diamond 1895 Loop
	048542	1-30-73	Bell Brand Design w/ribbon
Çanada	191,705	6-04-73	Bell Brand Design w/ribbon & bell
Canada	193,075	8-03-73	Gut-Tone -
Canada	24/ 6992	10-07-36	Black Diagond (Block letters)
Canada	<i>27/</i> 7710	10-07-36	Bell Brand by itself
Canada Costa Rica	<i>27/</i> 7711	12-03-36	Metal Sell by itself
_	17,093	9-20-55	Bell Brand Design w/ribbon & bell
Denmerk Denmerk	1346/65 .	5-29-65	Black Diamond 1885 Long
_	2171/66	8-26-46	Sell Brand Design (block letters in inverted V)
Ecuador	182	7-28-52	Bell Brand Design w/ribbon & bell
West Germany	825,83 5	11-07-66	81ack Diamond 1895 Logo
U.K.	225,810	9-12-83	Be)) Brand Design (on a bell &
11 P	_		circle)
V.K.	304,000	5-25-7 0	Black Diamond with RMS Co. on
Japan	204 445		a diamond
Mexico	224,35]	4-27-81	Black Diamond 1907 Logo
New Zealand	71.155	4-19-87	Black Diswond 1895 Logo
S. Africa	35.214 669/34	8-31-78	Black Diamond 1895 Logo
Sweden		2-14-76	Bell Brand Design w/ribbon 5 bell
Sweden	47,220	<u> 1</u> 0-25-76	Black Diamond 1912 Logo
<i>,</i> **	47,221	10-26-76	Bell Brand Design (words stant
Venezuela	52,025	9-13-81	upwards) Black Diamond 1895 Logo ,
U.S.A.	1,209,645	9-21-82	Black Diamond 1978 Logo
Switzerland	327,164	11-06-62	Ball Brand Design W/ribben
Switzerland .	322,165	11-06-62	♦ bell
Mana Ca		11-44-45	Black Diamond 1895 Logo
West Germany Sweden	1,109,625	9-6-87	Black Diamond 1984 Logo
awaan Benelya	206-806	7-31-67	Black Diamond 1984 Logo
DAN S I ĀZ	433,314	4-13-88	Black Diamond 1984 Logo .

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this merger document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Assignment Systems, Facsimile No. 703-306-5995.

Date

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

By:

APP USE (Rev. 10/16/2000)

1